District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

NM OIL CONSERVATION Form C-141

ARTESIA DISTRICT Revised October 10, 2003

OCT 10 20 panit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

RECEIVED

Release Notification and Corrective Action												
2874	0298					TOR		X Initi	al Report		Final Report	
							0016					
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner						API No. 30-015-26194						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County												
Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/S	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	West Line County				
_ 28	238	31E						Eddy				
Latitude N 32.27336° Longitude W 103.78031°												
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
pump was off						<u> </u>	But and Hoat of Bissovery					
Was Immediate Notice Given?												
☐ res ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher-NMOCD, Soi Hughes-BLM						
By Whom? Kathy Purvis @ BBC International, Inc. Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour 10/07/2014 @ 11:46 am						
					If YES, Volume impacting the Watercourse.							
itse was in	paolod, Dosor.	oc t uny.										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
The nipple on the discharge header at the east injection pump was off allowing 67 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. No fluids were												
recovered and the nipple was replaced.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken *												
The affected area is approximately 50' x 100' on location and 10' x 100' off location. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation												
plan approved by NMOCD and the BLM.												
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health												
			tance of a C-141 r	eport do	es not reliev	e the operator of r	responsib	oility for c	compliance v	vith any	other	
						OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	ON		
Signature:												
						Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Name: Chancey Summers						District Supervisor		no				
Title: HES Advisor						Approval Date: (0/14/14) Expiration Date: WA						
E-mail Address: Chancey.Summers@oxy.com						Conditions of Approval:						
10-10 16						1 Arrached 1 1						
			hone: (575) 397-8	²¹⁶ S	UBMIT R	ENEDIATION	PRO	POSAL	NO		Pa 151	
	section 28 Section 38 Secti	mpany Oxy Permiar 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, me Sand Dunes 28 Femer BLM Section Township 28 23S ase Produced water lease Nipple on discharge ate Notice Given? Kathy Purvis @ BBC Incourse Reached? Irse was Impacted, Descriptions was Impacted, Descriptions and Remediate high the discharge header at the discharge header at the discharge header at the nipple was replaced. The area is approximately 50°d by NMOCD and the BL fly that the information gill operators are required to or the environment. The operations have failed to a ment. In addition, NMO or local laws and/or regulated to a ment. In addition, NMO or local laws and	mpany Oxy Permian Ltd. 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, Note Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 mer BLM Section Township Range 28 238 31E Lase Produced water lease Nipple on discharge header at facts Notice Given? Kathy Purvis @ BBC International course Reached? Yes Surse was Impacted, Describe Fully. In the discharge header at the east injudy the nipple was replaced. Affected and Cleanup Action Take area is approximately 50' x 100' on the hipple was replaced. Affected and Cleanup Action Take area is approximately 50' x 100' on the hipple was replaced. The discharge header at the east injudy that the information given above all operators are required to report an or the environment. The acceptance or the environment. The acceptance or the environment. The acceptance or local laws and/or regulations. Chancey Summers Advisor Section Township Range Advisor	Annual Oxy Permian Ltd. 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM me Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD Battery mer BLM Mineral O	mpany Oxy Permian Ltd.	OPERATOR ON STANDARD ON STANDA	OPERATOR INDIPIDIDA OPERATOR OPERATOR OPERATOR Contact CJ Summers Telephone No. (575) 397 Facility Type Battery Battery The Said Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD Battery The Said Dune 19 Federal #	OPERATOR Impany Oxy Permian Ltd. Contact CJ Summers Telephone No. (575) 397-8216 Telephone No. (575) 397-8216	OPERATOR OPERATOR Initial Contact CJ Summers CJ Summe	OPERATOR	OPERATOR Initial Report	

LATER THAN: ///

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Friday, October 10, 2014 3:32 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 Battery

Attachments: Initial C-141, Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 Battery.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 Battery on 10/06/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, October 07, 2014 11:46 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov

Cc:

 $C\ J\ Summers;\ cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;\ kswinney@bbcinternational.com;$

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Kathy Purvis

Subject:

Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD Battery

Follow Up Flag:

FollowUp Flagged

Flag Status:

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a leak at the Sand Dunes 28 Federal #1 SWD Battery on October 06, 2014. Oxy spilled 67 bbls of produced water due to a discharge header nipple being off on the east injection pump. The preliminary report shows the leak measuring approximately 50' x 100' on location and 10' x 100' off location. No fluids were recovered. The release is located in U/L J, Section 28, T23S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will remediate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From the intersection of CR29 (Red Rd.) and Hwy 128, go West on Hwy 128 for 3.5 miles to Pure Gold Road (mm14), turn left (South) on Pure gold Road for 0.7 mile, turn left (East) for 0.6 mile to location. API#30-015-26194, GPS coordinates: N 32.27336° W 103.78031°

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

2RP-2546